UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By: Wilshire Financial

When Recorded Return To:

Sharon Swanton 3820 Russet Falls St Las Vegas, NV 89129



Doc#: 0409012108 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 03/30/2004 11:19 AM Pg: 1 of 2

SATISFACTION

Wilshire Credit Corporation #:720652 Swanton" ID:/2000058461 Cook, IL

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that WILSHIRE CREDIT CORPORATION, A NEVADA CORPORATION holder of a (ertain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: SHARON SWANTON, IN UNMARRIED WOMAN

Original Mortgagee: MERITAGE MORTGAGE CORP.

Dated: 04/17/2001 and Recorded 05/02/2001 as Instrument No. 0010361216 County of COOK State of ILLINOIS in the

Legal: lot 334 in the willows unit #3, a subdivision of part of the

south 1/3 of section 21, township 42 north, range 12, east of the

third principal meridian, in cook county, IL

Assessor's/Tax ID No.: 04-21-408-014-0000

Property Address: 3122 Maple Leaf Dr, Glenview, IL, 60025-1123

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly archarized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument. Orgina

Wilshire Credit Corporation, a Nevada

Corporation On

Noyember 04, 2003

KATHY ANDERSON, FINAL RELEASE

DOCS TEAM LEAD

BMJ-20031104-0023 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 5503 KXILSOM1

0409012108 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Page 2 Satisfaction

STATE OF Oregon COUNTY OF Washington

ON November 04, 2003, before me, JEAN RIEDER, a Notary Public in and for the County of Washington County, State of Oregon, personally appeared Kathy Anderson, Final Release Docs Team Lead, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

JEAN M RIEDEP

Notary Expires: 09/04/2007 #372186

OFFICIAL SEAL

JEAN M RIEDER

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 372186

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 4, 2007

Prepared By: Kathy Anderson, P.O. BOX 8528, BMJ-20031104-0023 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 550337 USB KYLSOM1

(This area for notarial seal) Portland, OR 97207-8517